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Topaz Diesel CF

SYNERGY TOPAZ DIESEL (CF) is a high performance diesel 
engine oil specially designed to lubricate a wide range of diesel 
and gasoline engines requiring API CF performance lubricants.

About

-  Minimizes fleet maintenance costs
-  Minimizes fleet operating costs
-  Extends engine life to overhaul

Product Benefits

Topaz Diesel CF meets or exceeds the following services and specifications:
-  API CF

Specifications

Density @ 15°C
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C
Viscosity Index
Pour Point
Flash Point COC
Base Number

Properties & Characteristics (Typical Values)

Unit
gr/cm3
mm2/s
mm2/s

-
°C
°C

mg KOH/g

SAE 10
0.880
6.203
37.04
115
-39
224

10.04

SAE 30
0.896
11.45
103.2

97
-15
248
10.0

SAE 10 / 30


