Topaz Diesel CF

About

SYNERGY TOPAZ DIESEL (CF) is a high performance diesel engine oil specially designed to lubricate a wide range of diesel and gasoline engines requiring API CF performance lubricants.



Properties & Characteristics (Typical Values)

	Unit	5 AE 10	5 AE 30
Density @ 15°C	gr/cm3	0.880	0.896
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C	mm2/s	6.203	11.45
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C	mm2/s	37.04	103.2
Viscosity Index	-	115	97
Pour Point	°C	-39	-15
Flash Point COC	°C	224	248
Base Number	mg KOH/g	10.04	10.0

Product Benefits

- Minimizes fleet maintenance costs
- Minimizes fleet operating costs
- Extends engine life to overhaul

Specifications

Topaz Diesel CF meets or exceeds the following services and specifications:

- API CF